Missouri-American Water Company

Name of Issuing Corporation

For

INCLINE VILLAGE SUBDIVISION & ADJACENT CERTIFIED SERVICE AREAS Community, Town or City

Rule Governing Rendering of Water Service		
The following miscellaneous charges apply as authorized and described elsewhere in Company's filed Rules and Regulations.		*
Connection/Turn-On Fee Connection/Turn-On Fee Overtime Temporary Water Service Regular Hour Restoration Charge After Hours Restoration Charge Returned Deposit Items Discontinuation or Termination of Service (leaking service line - Regular Hours - After Hours Service Line Inspection Fee Meter Testing Fee Reschedule Tap Fee	\$25.00 \$150.00 \$61.00/Per Application \$50.00/Per Trip \$150.00/Per Trip \$12.00/Per Item \$31.00/Per Trip \$150.00/Per Trip \$25.00 \$75.00 \$65.00	* * * * * * * * *
Delayed Payment Clause		
Bills unpaid after due date shall be delinquent and the Company shall have the right to assess an additional service charge of \$2.00 on each amount or portion thereof that is delinquent.		
RETURNED ITEM CHARGE		*
Provided a Customer's check or Electronic Fund Transfer ("EFT") is properly processed by the Company, if a check or EFT that has been received as payment for service is returned by the bank unpaid, a Returned Deposit Item charge in the amount of twelve dollars (12.00) will be assessed to cover the cost of processing this transaction.		* * *
The Returned Deposit Item charge for the dishonored check or EFT may be reflected, at the Company's option, when the Company returns the dishonored check or EFT or may be charged on the Customer's next billing.		* * *
The Company may serve a Customer on a cash-only basis if more than one check or Returned Deposit Item of the Customer is returned NSF or any other valid return reason in a 12-month period. "Cash" shall be deemed to mean U.S. currency, money order, or certified check.		* * *
<ul> <li>* Indicates new rate or text</li> <li>+ Indicates change</li> </ul>		

DATE OF ISSUE: June 18, 2010

DATE OF EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2010

ISSUED BY: Frank Kartmann, President 727 Craig Road, St. Louis, MO 63141